



SPONSOR: Rep. Jaques & Rep. Chukwuocha

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
150th GENERAL ASSEMBLY

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. 1  
TO  
HOUSE BILL NO. 265

- 1 AMEND House Bill No. 265 by deleting line 47 in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- 2 “(4) Section 8157 of Title 9.”

SYNOPSIS

This Amendment corrects a typographical error by changing “Title 8” to “Title 9”.